CH \$690.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NexBank, SSB, as Collateral Agent		02/18/2011	State Savings Bank: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligrated Systems, LLC
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	570576	MATHEWS
Registration Number:	1055926	STEARNS
Registration Number:	1797611	EASYPICK
Registration Number:	2093989	Boss
Registration Number:	2102524	BUSCHMAN
Registration Number:	2227890	ACCUMAT
Registration Number:	2334213	TRANSITREAD
Registration Number:	2334214	MAXICLAIM
Registration Number:	2487611	ACCUZONE
Registration Number:	2595299	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	2630178	
Registration Number:	2640333	FKI LOGISTEX
Registration Number:	2798602	INTELLISORT
Registration Number:	2805455	INTELLIMERGE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0966

Registration Number:	2811266	INTELLIQ
Registration Number:	2817989	INTELLIGRATED
Registration Number:	2817990	INTELLIGRATED
Registration Number:	2825784	INTELLIGRATED MATERIAL HANDLING SOLUTIONS & SERVICES
Registration Number:	2847858	
Registration Number:	2860764	IN-24X7
Registration Number:	2880841	ALVEY
Registration Number:	2883688	ALVEY
Registration Number:	2886241	REAL TIME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2971232	I
Registration Number:	2997149	SNE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3335013	UNISORT
Registration Number:	3357263	INCONTROLWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39866-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	02/20/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Intelligrated - NexBank Trademark Release (2-18-11)#page1.tif source=Intelligrated - NexBank Trademark Release (2-18-11)#page2.tif source=Intelligrated - NexBank Trademark Release (2-18-11)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0967

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 18, 2011, is made by NexBank, SSB, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Systems, LLC and Intelligrated Systems, Inc. (the "<u>Grantors</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2010 at Reel 4229 and Frame 0437; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks to which the Grantors are a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

NEXBANK, SSB, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jeff Scott/

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
UNISORT	3335013	11/13/07
INCONTROLWARE	3357263	12/18/07
SNE SYSTEMS	2997149	9/20/05
REAL TIME SOLUTIONS	2886241	9/21/04
ALVEY	2883688	9/14/04
ALVEY	2880841	9/7/04
IN-24X7	2860764	7/6/04
INTELLISORT	2798602	12/23/03
INTELLIQ	2811266	2/3/04
INTELLIMERGE	2805455	1/13/04
INTELLIGRATED	2817990	2/24/04
INTELLIGRATED	2817989	2/24/04
I and Design	2971232	7/19/05
ACCUZONE	2487611	9/11/01
Design Only	2847858	6/1/04
Design Only	2630178	10/8/02
FKI LOGISTEX	2595299	7/16/02
FKI LOGISTEX	2640333	10/22/02
ACCUMAT	2227890	3/2/99
TRANSITTREAD	2334213	3/28/00
BUSCHMAN	2102524	10/7/97
BOSS	2093989	9/9/97
EASYPICK	1797611	10/12/93
STEARNS	1055926	1/11/77
MATHEWS	570576	2/17/53
INTELLIGRATED MATERIAL HANDLING SOLUTION	2825784	3/23/04
MAXICLAIM	2334214	3/28/00

LIBNY/4991884.2

RECORDED: 02/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0970